NORTHVIEW STAFF

Lead Pastor Norm Schwab norm@nbcspokane.or:
466-1770, extension 307
Equipping Pastor David Hara david@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 370
College & Career Pastor Alton Schultz alton@nbcspokane,org
Student Ministry Pastor 466-1770, extension 306
College & High School Nathan Kromer nathan@nbcspokane.org
Intern 440-258-0560
Worship Pastor Josh Dunn josh@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 309
Children’s Minister Donna Robbins donna@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 30
Nursery Coordinator Katie Knight katie@nbcsokane.org
907-231-7470
Women's Care Minister Theresa Parada theresa@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 308
School Co-Director Vicki Halpin vicki@nbcspokane.org
(509) 251-2277
School Co-Director Sally Davis sall%lnewlove@gmail.com
467-6014
Office Manager Kathy Belch office@nbcspokane.or:
466-1770, extension 301
Administrative Assistant Shauna Bardwell  shauna@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 300
Bookkeeper Sue Logsdon sue@nbcspokane.or:
466-1770, extension%OS
Assistant Bookkeeper Heidi Michaelis bygies@yahoo.com
462-177 , ext. 303
Church Treasurer Mitch Duryea mitch@duryea-associates.com

(509) 939-8698

TITHES & OFFERING

NEEDED WEEKLY: $27,975

Last week's giving $13,031.20
MTD giving $75,475.37
YTD giving $764,094.33
YTD expenses (including Missions)......... $762,994.28
YTD giving Minus eXPeNnSes........coccomeeemeeenssee $1,100.05
YTD budget $839,250.00
YTD giving to budget ($75,155.67)
Missions dispersed YTD .........ccooevvvermmnrevenn. $154,296.50
OUTSTANDING BONDS March 31 2019
$680,000.00 BUILDING PROJECT UPDATE
MONEY CONTRIBUTED 2/28/19
$1,509,716.92
PR$OJECT BUDGET
2,600,000.00 .
PROJECT EXPENSES Blble ChurCh

$1,900,028.80



We are so glad you joined us today! It is
mTy great pleasure to serve God as pastor
of Northview Bible Church. Our church
body is made up of people of all ages
who share together in ministry &
community. Here you will find a warm
welcome & ample opportunity to grow in
your relationship with Jesus and His
church. We welcome you!

8:30, 11a  Worship Services
10:00a Sunday School
11:00a Youth Leader Meeting

YOUTH ESCAPE NIGHTS FUND RAISER
6:30p Mom/Daughter Bible Study

YOUTH ESCAPE NIGHTS FUND RAISER
10:00a Adult Bible Study (studying Acts 4)
11:30a Keenagers' Luncheon

YOUTH ESCAPE NIGHTS FUND RAISER
6:00a First Things First
6:30p Missions Leadership Team Meeting
7:00p Worship Team Rehearsal

YOUTH ESCAPE NIGHTS FUND RAISER
6:30p College & Career (Kromer's home)

YOUTH ESCAPE NIGHTS FUND RAISER

YOUTH ESCAPE NIGHTS FUND RAISER
10:30a  Women's Freezer Meal Party

- Online (audio, video, manuscript) @ /nbcspokane
- Live Stream (Sunday-8:30, 11:00)

- Manuscript (foyer)
- CDs (upon request)

WIFI: nvguest  Password: Leviticus

/nbcspokane

/nbcspokane

lz] office@nbcspokane.org

(=)
> 509.466.1770

nbcspokane.org/resources/events/calendar/

Want to learn about the Youth Group Mission Trip to
Jamaica this summer? Get a team of 5-6 people and sign
up for an ESCAPE ROOM! There will be two types of rooms
(Hard Room for 6th grade & older and Easy Room for kids).
Donations will be accepted and all donations will go to
funding the trip!

Only one person from your team will need to sign up for a
slot. You can sign up by either the website below or calling
the church office.

https://nbcspokane.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/202201

1) Essentials of Inductive Bible Study-introduces the most
essential skills for Inductive Bible Study. (9 am-noon)

2) Fast Track Leader Training-designed to equip existing &
future Bible Study leaders. (1:30-4:30 pm)

Workshops are free. To register, go to Precepts website at:
training.precept.org/ and click on “Search by City”

For questions, contact Carol Underwood (995-1113)

- Sunday School will be in the gym where you will hear God
stories and welcome in new members.

- Hill's Resort on Priest Lake

- Cost: $80 (includes lodging and food)

- Casual format with focus on rest, relaxation & connection
with God and friends.

- Registration begins soon.

- Thinking about purchasing a bond for the building project
or would like to know more about them?

- We have opportunities for about 5-8 more individuals to
purchase church bonds.

- If you are interested, contact Kent Lupton (951-6860). We
would like to visit with you by April 10th.

OUR

ENT
E \H‘\l \IC;ID—\S\T/ “Anger: Handle With Care”
EPHESIANS Ephesians 4:26, 27

Speaking Today: Pastor David Hara

1. What makes you angry?

2. How should you handle anger?

Do Not Sin.

Keep Short Accounts.

Don't Give the Devil a Foothold.



https://nbcspokane.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/202201

